
 

FCP & FVP Members Meeting 
7:30pm Thu 11/02/2021 

Agenda  
 

 

19:30 Welcome 

Introductions 

Apologies 

 

19:35 Guest Speaker 

Jon Egley (Growth Hub Manager, Business Gateway Growth Hub): 

“Recovering from COVID-19: supporting local businesses” 

 

20:00 Updates 

City Wardens update – Darren Evans 

Police update – Insp. Mike Cawley 

UoL update – Michael Flannagan 

UoLSU update – Gareth Oughton 

WQE update – Donna Trusler 
 

20:20 Planning 

Recent planning successes 

Residents’ Parking update & feedback 
 

20:45 Victoria Park 

Flooding problems & proposed remedies 

Bandstand project 

 

21:00 Events 

Update on recent and future events attended by FCP (see overleaf) 
 

21:05 Licensing 

Knighton Convenience Store, The Verandah, Hesi Local, Port & Nata 

 

21:10 Consultations 

LCC – Draft Leicester Local Plan 2020 (closed 07 Dec 2020) 

LCC – Smart Information Bus Stops (closes 19 Feb 2020) 
 

20:15 Projects 

Student Communications – Farewell Letter 
 

21:20 Any Other Business 

FCP – our areas of activity 

MemberMojo – roll out 
 

21:30 Close 

   

https://consultations.leicester.gov.uk/sec/draft-local-plan/
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RECENT EVENTS 

Year Date Time Meeting Venue 

2020 Thu 15 Oct 19:30 FCP & FVP – Members Meeting Zoom 

 Thu 29 Oct 14:00 LCC – Putney Road TRO Objectors Meeting Lync 

 Mon 16 Nov 20:00 FCP & FVP – Committee Meeting Zoom 

 Sat 21 Nov 14:00 SONHSL – Building Better Hospitals Meeting Zoom 

 Sun 06 Dec 11:00 CP – Christmas Fair CANCELLED 

 Wed 09 Dec 17:30 LCC – Planning Committee Meeting Zoom 

 Tue 12 Jan 17:30 LCC – CP Residents Parking Meeting Lync 

 Wed 13 Jan 17:00 UoL – Community Liaison Meeting Teams 

 Thu 14 Jan 19:30 FCP & FVP – Committee Meeting Zoom 

 Tue 26 Jan 15:00 LCC – Victoria Park Eco Area Meeting Teams 

     

     

THIS EVENT 

Year Date Time Meeting Venue 

2021 Thu 11 Feb 19:30 FCP & FVP – Members Meeting Zoom 

     

     

FUTURE EVENTS 

Year Date Time Meeting Venue 

2021 Thu 18 Mar 19:30 FCP & FVP – Committee Meeting Zoom 

 Wed 12 May 17:00 UoL – Community Liaison Meeting, Summer 2021 Teams 

 Thu 13 May 19:30 FCP & FVP – Committee Meeting Zoom 

 Thu 17 Jun 19:30 FCP & FVP – Members Meeting TBA 

 Sun 20 Jun 11:00 CP – Summer Fair, 2021 QR 

 Thu 08 Jul 19:30 FCP & FVP – Committee Meeting Zoom 

 Thu 14 Oct 19:30 FCP & FVP – Members Meeting TBA 

 Sat 05 Dec 11:00 CP – Christmas Fair, 2021 QR 

2022 Thu 17 Feb 19:30 FCP & FVP – Members Meeting TBA 

     

     

VENUES 

  Code Venue  

  Lync Microsoft Lync Video Conferencing Platform  

  QR Queens Road  

  Teams Microsoft Teams Video Conferencing Platform  

  Zoom Zoom Video Conferencing Platform  

 

Note: there are currently no Ward Community Meetings scheduled for Castle, Knighton or 
Stoneygate. 


